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BOA CASE REVIEW SHEET

CASE: ¢15-2019-0011 BOA DATE: March 11, 2019
ADDRESS: 1504 East Lane COUNCIL DISTRICT AREA: 6
OWNER: Jeremy Anderson AGENT: Hector Avila
ZONING: SF-2

AREA: Lot 26, Lake Austin Village

VARIANCE REQUEST: Section 25-2-492 (D) front setback

SUMMARY: To permit construction of a new single family home

ISSUES: Variance was previously approved but has expired

ZONING LAND USES
Site SF-2 Residential
North | SF-2 Residential
South | LA Residential
East SF-2 Residential
West SF-2 Residential

NEIGHBORHOOD ORGANIZATIONS: 2222 Coalition of Neighborhood Associations, Inc; Bike Austin;
Canyon Creek HOA,; Friends of Austin Neighborhoods; Glenlake Neighborhood Association; Long Canyon
Neighborhood Association; River Place HOA,; Sierra Club, Austin Regional Group; Steiner Ranch
Neighborhood Association; TNR BCP Travis County Natural Resources
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This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal,
engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the
approximate relative location of property boundaries.

This product has been produced by CTM for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made
by the City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.
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CITY OF AUSTIN

Development Services Department
One Texas Center | Phone: 512.978.4000
505 Barton Springs Road, Austin, Texas 78704

Board of Adjustment
General/Parking Variance Application
WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

This application is a fillable PDF that can be completed electronically. To ensure your informationis
saved, click here to Save the form to your computer, then open your copy and continue.

The Tab key may be used to navigate to each field; Shift + Tab moves to the previous field. The Enter
key activates links, emails, and buttons. Use the Up & Down Arrow keys to scroll through drop-down
lists and check boxes, and hit Enter to make a selection.

The application must be complete and accurate prior to submittal. If more space is required, please
complete Section 6 as needed. All information is required (if applicable).

For Office Use Only

Case # _ ROW # Tax #

Section 1: Applicant Statement

Street Address: 1504 East Lane

Subdivision Legal Description:

Lot 26 Lake Austin Village

Lot(s): 26 Block(s): _
Outlot: _ Division: Lake Austin Village
Zoning District: SF2

I/lWe Hector Avila on behalf of myself/ourselves as
authorized agent for Robert Jeremy Anderson affirm that on
Month January , Day 24 , Year 2019 , hereby apply for a hearing before the

Board of Adjustment for consideration to (select appropriate option below):
O Erect OAttach O Complete O Remodel O Maintain (® Other: front setback
Type of Structure: Single Family Structure

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 4 of 8
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Portion of the City of Austin Land Development Code applicant is seeking a variance from:

25-2-492 setbacks, please see attached docuement from adjecent property 1506 East Lane

Section 2: Variance Findings

The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of, and weight of evidence supportingthe
findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements
as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected as
incomplete. Please attach any additional supporting documents.

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

| contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is based on the followingfindings:

Reasonable Use
The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable usebecause:

Variance was granted for adjacent property to have new setbacks. This will allow for this
property to have the same setbacks and everything to flow.

Hardship
a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

It is a substandard lot size. The lot next door had a variance and it has new setbacks.

b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

Its got SF2 zoning, substandard lot size and the property adjecent has had the lotlines
changed already.

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 5 of 8




Area Character

The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not impair the use of
adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the regulations of the zoning district
in which the property is located because:

This variance will help this lot be in the character of the area adjacent to the property bc it will
give it the same setbacks.

Parking (additional criteria for parking variances only)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The Board maygrant
a variance to a regulation prescribed in the City of Austin Land Development Code Chapter25-6,
Appendix A with respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it
makes findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site orthe
uses of sites in the vicinity reasonably require strict or literal interpretation and enforcementof
the specific regulation because:

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on public
streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streetsbecause:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other conditioninconsistent
with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with the site
because:

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 6 of 8
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| affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

Applicant Signature: Hector Avila ngﬁl%igﬁdzgyog?fg; _Vlil(?oo- Date:
Applicant Name (typed or printed): Hector Avila

Applicant Mailing Address: 1008 S. Center

City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78704
Phone (will be public information): (512) 791-0517

Email (optional — will be public information): _

Section 4: Owner Certificate

Section 3: Applicant Certificate

| affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

Owner Signature: Date:

Owner Name (typed or printed):

Owner Mailing Address:
City: State: Zip:

Phone (will be public information):

Email (optional — will be public information):

Section 5: Agent Information

Agent Name: Hector Avila

Agent Mailing Address: 1008 S Center

City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78704
Phone (will be public information): (512) 791-0517

Email (optional — will be public information): _

Section 6: Additional Space (if applicable)

Please use the space below to provide additional information as needed. To ensure the informationis
referenced to the proper item, include the Section and Field names as well (continued on next page).

This variance was previously granted with 1504/06 combined. At the time we were not readyto
build and the road had not been extended to this lot. We are seeking the same thing we soughtfor
the lot next door.

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 7 of 8
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Provide smoke detectors per code.
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Jeremy Anderson
Surface mount light (for lighting house numbers)
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Jeremy Anderson
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2 vs 3 Ceiling Mount pendant lights
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NAILING SCHEDULE
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14, CONTINUOUS HEADER TND PIECES

T6d AT 16" 0.C. ALONG EACH EDGE

g
g
8
E
3
g
2
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INTERIOR BEARNG WALLS OVER 10° IN HEIGHT 10 BE MIN. 266's AT 167 O.C.
PROVIDE MINMUN 22°30" ATTIC SCUTILE 10 ALL ATTC AREAS.

SMOKE DETECTORS

15 CALNG JOISTS, LAPS OVER PARTITIONS, FACE NAIL 3-8 INSTALLATON OF A PERMANENT GAS R ELECTRIC LOG INSERT WLL BE REQURED. A GAS
. CONTINUOUS HEADER TO_ STUD, TOENAIL +be QR ELECTRIC STUB OUT FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF A LOG WL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE.
- 7. CELNG JOISTS, LAPS OVER PARTITIONS, FACE NAIL 3-16¢ | [ STRUCTURAL NOTES
18, CALNG JOISTS TO PARALLEL RAFTERS, FACE NAL ERT]
RAFTER TO PLATE, TOENAIL -6a | | FOUNDATION NOTES
RACE TO EACH STUD AND PLATE, FACE NAL 264 | | 1. A SOILS CONTAMINANT EVALUATION AND GEOTECHINCAL REFORT IS
ST T e S T L 001 | 00l erOnr 1 LG, COUTACIDR s AU A ALOVAAE
22 NOER THAN 16 SHEATHING TO EACH BEARNG, FACE NALL B SOL BEARNG VALUE OF 1500 PSF. MINNUM AT 18" BELOW UNDISTURBED SOL
23 BUILT-UP CORNER STUDS T6d AT 24 0C. R ENGNEER CERTFIED COMPACTED SO

24 BULT-UP CROER AND BEAMS

20d AT 32 O.C_AT T0P AND
BOTIDM AND STAGGERED 2-20d
AT ENDS AND AT EACH SPLICE

25 7 PLANKS

2-16d AT EACH BEARING

25 W00 STRUCTURAL PANELS AND PARTICLEBOARD:

. SUOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVDED TO PROTEGT EACH SEPARATE SLEEPNG
AREA AND 3' FROM DUCT OPENINGS.

SHOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WRED AND INTERCONNECTED WITH
BATTERY BACKUP POWER.

WHERE THE HIGHEST POINT OF A CEILNG N A ROON THAT OPENS TO THE
HALLWAY SERVING THE BEDROOMS EXCEEDS THAT OF THE OPENNG INTO THE
HALLWAY BY 24" OR MORE, SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED N THE
HALLWAY AND I THE ADJACENT ROOM.

SWOKE DETECTOR 10 BE CELING NOUNTED AND IN CLOSE PROKNITY T0 THE
STAIRWAY ON UPPER FLOOR LEVEL. (IF APPUCABLE)

PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF ONE SMOKE DETECTOR IN THE BASEMENT. (IF
APPLCARLE)

w o

HANDRAILS

INCH=25.4 mm)

663
- e or 643
/e 863
11/8-1 /4 108 or 845
COMBINATION SUBFLOOR-UNDERLAYVENT (TD FRAMING): 104 or Bt
3/47 AND LESS 665
atd
Y 104 o 865

{10 FRAWNG):
646
846

78 FBERBOARD SHEATHNG,
1/2 (13 mm)

25/37° (20 mm)

26, INTERIOR PANELING:
1/
38

1 COMMON DR BOX NALS MAY BE USED EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE STATED.

2 NALLS SPACED AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER AT EDGES, 12 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE
SUPPORTS (10 INCHES INTERNEDIATE SUPPORTS FOR FLOORS), EXCEPT 6 AT ALL
SUPPORTS WHERE SPANS ARE 48 INCHES O WORE. FOR NALING OF PLMOOD
AND PARTICLEBOARD DIAPHRAGNS AND SHEAR WALLS, REFER 10 PLANS
NAILS FOR WALL SHEATHING MAY BE COMMON, BOX OR CASING.

3 COMMON OR DEFORMED SHANK

4 COMMON

5 DEFORMED SHANK

6§ CORROSION-RESISTANT SIDNG OR CASING NAILS

7 FASTENERS SPACED 3 INCHES ON CENTER AT EXTERIOR EDCES AND § NCHES
ON CENTER. AT INTERVEDIATE_ SUPPORTS

8 CORROSION-RESISTANT ROOFING NALS HITH 7/16-INCH-DIANETER HEAD AND
11/2-INCH LENGTH FOR 1/2 INCH SHEATHNG AND 1 3/4-INGH LENGTH FOR
25/32-INCH SHEATHING

9 CORROSION-RESISTANT STAPLES WTH NOMINAL 7/16-INCH CROWN AND 1 1/B—INCH
LENGTH FOR 1/2-INCH SHEATHING AND. 1 1/2-INCH LENGTH FOR 25/32-INCH
SHEATHING

T0PANEL SUPPORTS AT 16 INCHES (20 INGHES IF STRENGTH AXS IN THE LONG
DIRECTION OF THE PANEL, UNLESS OTHERWISE WARKED). CASNG OR FINSH NALS
SPAGED 6 NCHES ON PANEL EDGES, 12 INCHES AT NTERWEDIATE SUPPORTS.

1 PANEL SUPPORTS AT 24 INCHES. CASING OR PNISH NALS SPACED 6 INGHES ON
PANEL EDCES, 12 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE.SUPPCRTS

2. LANDINGS AT ALL DOOR LOCATIONS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1/4"
B oo

3. SEAL ALL VOIDS AROUND PENETRATIONS THRU FLOOR SLABS.

4. PROVIDE #4's AT 127 0.C. EACH WAY AT ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR COLUMN
oo’

5. PROVIDE 2-4's CONTINUOUS NINMUM AT INTERIOR BEARING FODTING.

6. PROVIDE COPPER UFER AT SERVICE ENTRANCE (VERFY WITH ELECTRICIAN).

7. PROVIDE 2-#4's IN FOOTINGS OVER RETURN AIR DUCTS. EXTEND 12° EACH SIDE.

8. FIREPLACE FUOTING MINIUM 18" BELOW UNDISTURBED SOL WITH MINIMUN #4's
AT 127 O.C. EACH WAY WHEN MASONRY FIREPLACES ARE USED (VERIFY WITH
FOUNDATION PLAN).

9. PROVIDE A NON-SLIP SURFACE ON ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE.

NATERIAL_SPECIFICATIONS

1. CONCRETE — F'C=2500 PSI AT 28 DAYS MININUM. 3500 PS| AT DRIVEWAY

2. MASONRY — GRADE 'N', FM=1350 PSI

3. MORTAR — TYPE S, FN=1800 PSI

4. GROUT - F'C=2000 PS

5. RENFORCING STEEL — A-615, FY=40 KSI

& CTRICURM, STEL _ A3 sk 6

7 8Os - Aoy, -3 A8

& GLUE-UM BEMNS — Fo-0400 PS, £-1.500 75, P65 P

5 GRENTED STRAND G0ARD, STRUCTIRAL PARTILE GOARD, COUPOSTE G0N,
VAFER GORRD D PLYWGOD SHAL COIFORM 10 NER. 124

10, PLYNDOD WALL SHEATHING 3/8" STANDARD SHEATHING WITH EXTERIOR GLUE
PANEL INDEX.

n E«}zaaa ROUF ~ 1/2" STANDARD SHEATHING WTH EXTERIOR GLUE, PANEL INDEX
557t

12. PLYNOOD RODF (FOAM ROOF SYSTEN) 5/8” T&G STANDARD SHEATHING PANEL
INDEX OF 32/16.

13 PLYNDUD FLODR — 3/4" T&G STANDARD SHEATHING, PANEL INDEX 48/24.

14, USE TYPE S/IRATO  EDGE INTERMEDIATE
WALL 3/8 2/16 Bd AT €d AT 127 O.C.
ROCF 12 2/16 Bd AT
ROCF 5/8 T&G  32/16 Bd AT
FLOOR  3/4 TaC 24" OC. 104 AT 67 QC.  10d AT 10" O

* SEE PLAN FOR TYPE AND LOCATION

HANDRALS T0 BE 34" TO 36° ABOVE STAR NOSING AND DESIGNED SUCH THAT A

4" SPHERE CANNOT PASS TMROUCH. HAND GRIP PORTION OF HANDRAL(S) SHALL

NOT BE LESS THAN 1 /2" IN CROSS-SECTIONAL DNENSION. HANDRAILCS) PROJECTNG
FRON A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2° BETWEEN THE

VALL AND THE HANDRAIL.HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR TERMNATE AT
NEVEL POSTS, OR SAFETY TERMINALS EXTEND HANDRALS 12° PLUS

ONE TREAD LENGTH AND ON A HORIZONTAL PLANE AT 34" HT. (TYP. AT T0P AND
FODT OF ALL STARWAS.)

PLUMBING

SOLDER FLUX HAVING A LEAD CONTENT IN EXCESS OF 2/10 OF ONE PERGENT
SHALL NOT BE USED IN THE NSTALLATION R REPAR OF ANY FLINBING IN
RESIDENTIAL OR NONRESDENTIAL FACILITIES PROVDING WATER FOR HUMAN
CONSUMPTION WHICH ARE CONNECTED TO PUBLC WATER SYSTENS.

PLUNENG FIXTURES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: (GRDINANCE f2785)

WATER CLOSETS ~ 1.5 GALLON PER FLUSH WAXM

SHONER HEAD — 2.75 GALLON PER NINUTE NAXNUM.

LAVATORY/SINK FAUCETS — 3 GALLON PER MINUTE MAXIMUM.

HOT WATER SHALL BE THE LEFT FITING AT ALL FAUCETS.

GLASS BLOCK

LUMBER NOTES (KILN DRIED WOOD)

CHANGE ORDERS

THE USE OF CHANGE ORDERS IS A BASIC ELENENT OF THE DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION PROCESS IN THE UNITED STATES. WHILE EVERY GLENT AND DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL WANTS PLANS AND SPECFICATIONS T BE CAREFULLY COCRDINATED
AND UNAMBIGUOUS, THE REALITY OF THE SITUATION IS THAT IT IS NOT COST—
EFFECTVE FOR A CLENT TO PAY A DESIGN PROFESSIONAL FOR THE LEVEL OF
SERVICE NECESSARY 10 ACHEVE A 'PERFECT” SET OF INSTRUMENTS OF SERWICE:
AND NO MATTER HOW EXTENSIVE DESIGN SERVICES MAY BE, CERTAN ASPECTS OF
THE DESIGN WILL REQURE NODFICATIONS TO REFLECT CONDITIONS AT THE
CONSTRUCTION SITE. CONSTRUCTION IS NOT MANUFACTURING: THERE IS N ABILITY

CONSTRUCTION PROCESS SO THAT CHANGE WILL INPROVE THE QUICONE.
ANBIGUITES 0R DISCREPANCIES SHOULD BE MMEDIATELY CALLED T0 THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHTECT PRIR TO PLACENENT OF MATERIALS. THE
ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR WORK N PLACE DEVIATNG FROM
THE_NFORNATION AND INTENT OF THESE DRAWNGS.

1. ALL LUMBER SHALL BEAR AN APPROVED GRADING STAWP.

2 ALL JOIST AND RAFTERS SHALL BE MINIMUM DOUGLAS FIR 42 OR BETIER, KIN
DRED

3 AL LUUBER SHALL BE MMM DOUGLAS R 2 OR BETIER

i

Fb (psi) Fu s
J05TS 1006 (REF)
BEANS
WOTH 4 OR LESS 875 (SN %
WDTH CREATER THAN £ 875 (S 85
LEDGERS 875 (S o
ST 776 (REP) %
5. ALL CLUE-LA BEANS SHALL HAVE A 2400 Fb MNNUM.
6. PROVIDE REDNDOD OR PRETREATED BOTTOM PLATE AT ALL NTERIOR AND
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS
7. PROVDE SOLID BLOCKING AT &'-0° O.C. NAYNUM AT RAFTERS AND RODF JOISTS
& PROVIE SOLID BLOCKING AT +10'-0" ABOVE FINISH FLOGR AND AT ALL FURR
DOMS.
9. MAXNUM ALLOWABLE HEADER SPANS (UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED)

. GLASS BLOCK PANELS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 3" THICKNESS AT THE NORTAR
JONT.

MORTARED SURFACES OF BLOCKS SHALL BE TREATED FOR NORTAR BONDING

GLASS BLOCK SHALL BE LAD N TYPE N’ MORTAR. WORTAR SHALL HAVE 750

P.SI MINNUM 28 DAY COMPRESSVE STRENGTH

BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL WORTAR JONTS SHALL BE AT LEAST 1/4"
AND NOT WORE THAN 3/8" THICK AND SHALL BE COUPLETELY FLLED.

GLASS BLOCK PANELS SHALL HAVE JOINT RENFORCEMENT SPACED NOT WORE
THAN 18" ON CENTER AND LOCATED IN THE MCRTAR BED JOINT EXTENDING THE
ENTRE LENGTH OF THE PANEL. THE REINFORCEMENT SHALL ALSO BE PLACED
IN THE JOINTS IMNEDIATELY BELOW AND ABOVE ANY OPENINGS IN THE PANEL.
JONT RENFORCEVENT SHALL B GALVANZED. IN ACCORDANCE WTH UEC

EXTERIOR GLASS BLOCK PANELS SHALL BE PROVIDED WTH NINWUN 3/8"

GLASS BLOCK PANELS SHALL NOT BE USED AS LOAD BEARING NEMBERS.

VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL.

2 AT ALL NTER-CONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONGEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
SPACES SUCH AS SOFFITS, DROPPED CEILINGS, AND COVE CEILINGS.

3. IN CONCEALED SPACES BETVEEN STAR STRINGERS, AT THE TOP AND THE
BOTTOM OF THE RUN AND BETVEEN STUDS ALONG AND IN LNE WITH THE RUN
OF STARS, IF THE WALLS UNDER THE STARS ARE UNFIN

4. IN OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHMNEYS, FREPLACES, AND SNILAR
GPENINGS WHICH AFFORD A PASSAGE FOR FRE AT CELING AND FLODR LEVELS,
USE NON-COMBUSTIBLE WATERALS.

5 AT OPENNGS BETWEEN ATTIC SPACES AND CHMNEY CHASES FOR
FACTORY-BUILT CHUNEYS

6. WALLS HAVING PARALLEL OR STAGGERED STUDS FOR SOUND CONTROL, SHALL
HAVE FIRE BLOCKS OF MNERAL FIBER OR GLASS FIBER, DR OTHER APPROVED
NON-RIGD MATERIAL

7. THE INTEGRITY OF ALL FIRE BLOCKING, AND DRAFT STOPS, SHALL BE MANTANED.

SPRAY FOAM ROOFING GENERAL NOTE

SPRAY FOAM ROOFING SHALL BE 1" (NCH) THICK SPRAYED IN PLACE POLYURETHANE
FOAM APPLIED TO PREPARED PLYWOOD DECK. UL 4816029 "PRO-TECH PRODUCTS"
(480) 845-7303, FINISH SHALL BE 3 GOATS AGRYLIC ELASTONERIC PANT. THE

SECOND COAT SHALL BE. PIGMENTED T0 NATCH HOUSE AND SHALL HAVE 30

SILICA AGGREGATE BROADCAST ON WHLE PANT IS STILL PLASTIC. A ANAL MST

COAT SHALL BE APPLIED IN SUFFICEENT QUANTITY TO INSURE ADHESION OF

AGEREGATE. PROVIDE 24"x24" RUBBER MAT SPLASH BLDCKS AT ALL PARAPET SLEEVES.

BUILT-UP ROOF GENERAL NOTE

RATED BULT-LP ROCF COVERNC ASSEVELY SHALL CONSIST OF AN APPROVED
AND LISTED "CLASS C" OR BETTER ASSEMBLY (TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WTH
UL STANDARD NO. 55-4), AND INSTALLED PER NANLFACTURER'S WRITIEN
INSTRUCTIONS

172" COX PLYAOOD SHEATHIG,

84 AT 13 0. AT INTEROR.

8d AT 6 0, AT EDGES,

MINIMUN_ROOF SLOPE: 1/4” P.LF.

CEILING JOIST SCHEDULE

size SPAONG  AX. SPAN size SPACING
2 24708 8- 28 2°0C,
2 4L 3-8 20 2" o€

CEILNG JOISTS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH NUMBER 2 OR BETTER

RIPPER/BUILT-UP ROOF JOIST NOTE

WHERE RPPERS ARE ATTACHED TO TOP OF RODF JOISTS (ie. T0 GBTAN SLOPE
WITH T6d AT 24°

RIPPERS ARE USED TO BTAIN CROSS DRAINAGE TO MAN FRAMING MEMBERS,
THEY SHALL STAIR-STEP N HEIGHT.

SEISMIC ZONE

SEISMC ZNE C
A) "DESIGN AND CONSTRUCT TO MEET REQUREMENTS OF ZONE C

B) ZONE FACTOR, Z=0.075

CONSTRUCTION CODES

EXITS / DOORS

SIZE OF HEADER SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR SUPPORTING ROOF

ALL EXIT DDORS SHALL BE DEAD BOLTED.
ALL EXITS TO BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WTHOUT USE GF A KEY GR
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. NANUALLY QPERATED EDGE OR SURFACE-NOUNTED FLUSH
BOLTS ARE PROHIBITED AT A DOCR OR THE ACTIVE LEAF OF A PAR DF DOORS.
PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE X' GIPSUN BOARD T0 ALL CONWON WALLS AND CELLNG, AT
GARAGE, STORAGE AND MECHANICAL ROOUS.

DOOR NTO HOUSE FROM GARAGE. T0 BE TIGHT FITTING WTH GASKETS AND
SWEEP 1 3/4" SOUD CORE WITH SELF~CLOSER.

AND ROOF AND CELING ONLY
616 30 17,
&8 5-g' s

ALL HEADERS SHALL BE PLACED ON EDGE AND SEGURELY FASTENED TOGETHER.

JACUZZI TUB

GENERAL NOTES

PROVDE RENOVABLE PANEL OF SUFFICIENT SIZE To ACCESS PUNP.
CRCULATION PUMP SHALL BE LOCATED ABOVE THE CROWN WEIR OF THE TRAP.
FUMP AND GRCULATION FIPNG SHALL BE SELF-DRANING.

SUCTION FITTINGS SHALL COMPLY WTH THE LISTED STANDARDS.

PROVDE GF.C. OUTLET FOR PUMP.

=

ASONRY NOTES COLUMN BASE & 6'—0" WALL

PROVIDE #4 VERTICALS IN SOLID GROUT AT ALL CORNERS, ENDS AND JAVBS AND

PROVDE 8" BOND BEAM WTH 1-44 CONTNUDUS AT NASONRY PLATE HEIGHT, AT

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWNG GODES AND AMENDMENTS
PER THER ADOPTING ORDINANCE:

DESIGN CRITERIA

T
CONNECTION NALNG T | {71, FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACE UNITS SHALL BE CERTIED BY A CURRENTLY 1 M NET OPENABLE WIDTH AT WIDDNS SHALL BE 22" GLEAR WITH A NET ALL PRODUGTS LISTED BY LGB.0./N.ER. NUNBER(S) SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE
14057 T SLL OF GROTR, TORAL S| | AROID 1CB0 TESTN LSORATIY R COFORINE W DOTeERS TPENNE OF 5.7 SIUARE FT NNWUM AT BEDROOIS FEOrT MO WALICIUERS TN ST o) S
| 2 MAXIMUM WINDOW SILL HEIGHT NOT TO EXCEED 44 ABOVE FLOOR AT BEDROOMS. FOR PRODUCT(S) LISTED SHALL ALSO HAVE I.C.B.0. APPROVED EVALUATION REPORT(S)
2 ERIDGNG 10 JOIST, TOENAL EACH BNO 2-8d ACTIVE 1.C.B.0./NER. EVALUATION REPORT. 3. AL GLASS WTHIN 18" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AND IN HAZARDOUS AREAS OR BE APPROVED AND LSTED BY OTHER NATIONALLY REGOGNIZED TESTNG
5. TG SUBFLODR OR LESS 10 EACH (0 264 | | 2. FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED N ACCGRDANCE WTH THE Sl Bt TOUPERED GLAGS: it
s = TERUS OF THER USTRGS, TR EVALUATON REPORTS, A THE
& Ol -1t R o, UND 00 e N ] e Nt SHOWERS / TUBS B oShART I B miEniR M 2
: o] | SioM N T WAMRACTIREN'S WRTIEN NSTALLATON WANAL CONTERD. 098 pouee e oo WESTERN DIEKOTE STCC0 o Ry oy Pt e W
® SoLE FLATE 10 05T 68 Bioang, o1 skackD 100 RTIE0C | SGOUT The PRE-FAB FIREBOX CRENING 1 SHONER WALLS TO BE FINSHED W MOSIURE RESSTANT SHEET ROCK AND San son e A
g SR s v o | | 4 (A TRERDX OPENNG  ORATIVE NON—COUBUSTELE A e TLE O EQUAL 10 MAIMU ot RBOVE FLOOR. 4525 "ROY LIGHT" EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATION BOARDS.
2 SHONER ENCLOSURES STALL BF SHOWER RODS, TOMPIRED GLASS OR APPROVED
o PN 5 S T A T | WATEALS e TLE SO, WSO, FC) ISTALED OFR A HERAL srone AL PRODUCTS USTED BY LG5.0/IER. NUGERS SHAL BE ISTALLD PER T
5 STUD T0 SOLE PLATE 786, TOENAL OR 2-164, END NAL INSTALLATION MANUAL 3. CENTER F WATER CLOSET SHALL BE MINNLM 15" TO VERTICAL FACE OF B D L s BTN GRS
5. DOUBLE STUBS, FACE WAL 60 AT 24" 0K, 5. ALL CONSTRUCTION PROJECTING OUT BEYOND THE FACE OF THE PRE-FAB WALLS AT SIDES. OR BE APPROVED AND LSTED BY OTHER NATIONALLY REGOGNIZED TESTING
- oC FIREBOX OPENNG AND/OR WITHN 12° OF THE PREFAB FIREBDX OPENING SHALL ey
0 BOBLED TP PLITES FACE AL LR BE OF NON-CONBUSTIBLE NATERIALS AND IN GONFORMANCE WITH THE LUMBER ENERGY REQUIREMENTS
. - VANJFACTURER'S ITIEN INSTALLATON NANUAL 1 BULDER PARTCPATON N A NATIUALY REGODNIED THRD. PARTY ENERCY PROGRAU WL 56
i ELOGKING BETWEEN JOSTS OR RAFTERS T0 0P PLATE TORNAL S0 | | PROME AGA ISED IND AFPROVD SHUT T DAIPERS. DAIPERS SHAL 6 AL LUIGER WUST BEHR AL PROD GRONG STP, FIRE BLOCKING REQUIRED VOGEPTED Ao COMPURNCE T T RECURCUENTS FOR T ENERGY EREIOENCY b
. 7 ! 201 FE/20s G, A CERIMCATE OF STGAER WUST &€ FROVGED AT TE 665 PAIEL AID WL
12 RIN JOT 10 T0P PLATE, TOERAL B AT 00| |, provoe (J1) APPROWED RANTOLT OAS FITING AT DiscHARCE 5 PRE BLOGK STUD VALLS AT ORGPPED GBLING, SOFFTS, AND AT NAXMUN 10 1. AT CONGEALED SPACES OF STUD NALLS AND PARTTINS, INCLUDING FURRED RS AT o e DHLR
13 TOP PLATES, LAPS AND INTERSECTIONS, FACE NAL 2-16d INTERVALS. SPACES, AT THE CEILNG AND FLOOR LEVELS, AND AT 10" FT. INTERVALS BOTH 2 AR LEAKAGE:

o ALL OPENINGS N BULDING ENVELCPE MUST BE SEALED.
b, RECESSED LIGHTS TYPE IC RATED 05" FOAM CONE. & 3' FROM INSULATION

SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICENT:

a SHCC =04

NATERIALS AND INSULATION INFORATION

a MATERIALS & EQUP. HUST BE INGTALLED PER MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS,

b BUILDER SHALL PROVDE NANUF. NANUALS FCR HVAC & SERVICE WATER HEATING EQUFP.
. INSULATION VALUES: 262 — 7, 2¢4 — R, 6 — R1, 218 - R22, CLG. - R30

d BLAZING U-FACTORS: 61

& DOOR U-FACTORS: .46

1. HEATING & CODLING EQU. EFFIDENCY: SEER 10.0 NIN.

g A SEPARATE INSULATION INSPECTION WAY BE REQURED PRIOR TO DRYWALL OR AN INSTALLATION

CERTACATE WAY BE REQURED AT THE TIE OF FINAL INSPECTION.
DUCT INSULATION:

a SUPPLY DUCTS - INSULATION R-VALUE = 8

b, RETURN-AR DUCTS — INSULATION R~ VALUE = &

. PIENUMS — INSULATION R-VALLE = 8

DUGT CONSTRUCTION:

a ALL JONTS, SEAMS, CONNEGTIONS MUST BE SECURELY FASTENED WITH WELDS, GASKETS,
NASTICS, WASTIC-PLUS—ENBEDDED-FABRIC OR TAPES (DUCT TAPE NOT PERATIED),

b, DUCTS NUST B SUPPORTED EVERY 10 FEET OR PER MANUF. SPECS.

& COCLNG DUCTS WTH EXTERIOR INSULATION COVERED WITH VAPOR RETARDER.

d AR FILTERS REQURED IN RETURN-AR.

& HVAC MUST PROVIDE NEANS FOR BALANCING AR AND WATER SYSTENS.

TEMPERATURE CONTROLS:

. THERMOSTAT REQURED FOR EACH SEPARATE HVAC SYSTEMS AS FOLLOWS:

. HEAT PUUP THERNOSTAT WUST PREVENT BACK-UP HEAT FROM TURNING ON WHEN HEATING
FEQUREVENTS CAN EE MET BY HEAT PUNP ALONE.

HVAC PIPING NSULATION:

. REQURED IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES CONVEYING FLUIDS ABOVE 105 DEGREES F OR CHILLED
FLUDS AT LESS THAN 59 DEGREES F MUST BE NSULATED.

SERVCE WATER HEATINC:

a WATER HEATERS WITH VERTICAL PPPE RISERS WUST HAVE HEAT TRAP ON BOTH INLET & QUTLET

UNLESS WATER HEATER HAS INTEGRAL HEAT TRAP OR PART OF GRCULATING SYSEEN.

b, CROULATNG HOT WATER SYSTEMS WUST HAVE AUTOMATIC OR MANUAL CONTROLS AND PIPES

MUST BE INSULATED,

ANDERSON
RESIDENCE

10713 RR N 620, STE. 412

AUSTIN, X, 76726
OFFICE (512) 3311775

DESIG CRITERIA:

il s been gt bosat o tn o desn el Ay devoton n et

e o procie

Roof: Live Load

16 L85

ial report

er the engineer's report.

T FINISH FLODR, SHALL BE WNNOM 5 AGOVE ADJRCENT GRAGE WEEP SCREED 5 PROVEE STANDARD JINT RENFORCEVENT AT 15" 0.C. VERTCAL (TYPCAL)
z 4 PROVDE 4~74 VERTCALS N SOLID GROUTED CELLS AT NASONRY COLUMNS WITH
- SALVMNIED CORROSON FESITANT NP SCRED: £2 TIES AT 16" OC. HORZONTAL,
3. IF UNDERGROUND RETURN AR 15 UTLIZED BULD UP 18" ABOVE FLOOR. WITH & NINNUN VERTCAL ATTACHNENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2". 5. PROVDE STANDARD EXPANSIN JONTS AT 20/~0" 0.C. NAYMUM
. MNINUM INSULATION 5) PLALE A MNBMUM O 7 SELCW T FOUIBATON PLATE LI ON ALL
207 DRI EXTEROR STUD WALLS.
26-R9  m8_R2  clo - R €) PLACE A MNNUM OF 4" ABDVE FINSH GRADE.
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
eV 2B0VE o« CENTER LINE : DIAVETER, PHASE 7o FLOOR CLEAN OUT [ HOSE 8RB Lt LANNATE (D) N R RA RETURN AR T TONCHE AND GROOVE
8 'ANCHOR B0LT < /con. oA DIAVETER, DIAGRAN m FLOOR DRAIN He HOLLOW CORE o TRy D ROOF DRAN
ac AR CONDITIONNG ciau DiAG DIAGONAL e FIRE_ EXTINGUSHER o HERVE DUTY H LONG LEG HORIZONTAL e NOT W ConmACT RECEPT  RECEPTACLE i TiEPHONE
ot ADUNCENT ac 0Bl DOUBLE il ANSH I LONG LEG VERTICAL REF REFRICERATOR
e dae 68 o dmmmen R A A “o o R .
AT ROV ANSED AOR | O o 0EAD 101D TOU FACE OF NASOIRY i HOT WATER T oo ON CENTER A Rooi neo R
T ALTERNATE an ® D0 fos FAGE OF STUD H HORSE PONER,HicH i Lo o QVERAMG iy ROUBH CPENNG R URNAL
AU/ AN o TR FAP. RIE AATED PAELNG PONT o i . PHASE, DIAVETER RON  RIGHT OF WAY o e
ARCH ARCHTECT (URAL) coL o DETAL s FLOOR SNK D INTERIOR DESIGN [ VR eRIGRL
AUX AUXILIARY CONC WG DRAMING 2 FooT INSUL INSULATION P PARKING S SOUH VIR VENT THRU ROCF
s ; i M5 roome W Nokker ws o Yoo e $ Wb ! s
50. BOTTOM OF CoNT oA GAVGE ST SHEET
& BOARD SN B XS A caLy CALVANZED «© ANITOR'S CLOSET MC NEDICINE CABINET oA PER LEAL FooT S SNILAR A i —
BKG  BLOGING a CERAMIC TLE HEcr  ieeme o GENERAL CONTRACTOR b3 o MECH  NECHANICAL P e o O A PEC SPECHCATONS " VATER CLO%T
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Addition

Austin, TX

and drainage plan for. this subdivision.
original undisturbed soil.

BUILDING SETBACK LINE

The grades shown on this plot plan for Lot _26 , Block _— , in
LAKE_AUSTIN VILLAGE , Section _=__, Phase/Village _= | ==
are in conformity with those shown on the master gradi

: The existing grades as shown, represent
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and Site Area

Area Description Existing Sq Ft [New/Added Sq Ft| Total Sq Ft (50' R.o.w.)
a.) Ist floor conditioned area 778 778
b.) 2nd floor conditioned area 1103 1103
¢.)3rd floor conditioned area 0
d.) Basement 0
e.) Covered Parking (garage or carport) 504 504
f.) Covered Patio, Deck, or Porch 73 73
g.) Balcony 0
h.) Other Cantilevered 2nd Floor 37.4 37.4
Total Building Coverage (exclude b, ¢, d, & g fromtotal) 0 1392.4 1392.4
i.) Driveway 388 388
Jj.) Sidewalks 27 27
k) Uncovered Patio 35 35
1.) Uncovered Wood Deck (counts as 50%) 0
m) A/C pads 18 18
n.) Pool Coping, Retaining Walls) 0
Total Site Coverage 0 1860.4 1860.4
0.) Pool
p.) Spa

EXISTING SLOPE:

Site Development Information|

Building Coverage Information
Total Lot Square Footage:

Existing Building Coverage (sq ft):
Proposed Building Coverage (sq ft):
Impervious Coverage Information

Existing Impervious Coverage (sq ft):

Proposed Impervious Coverage (sq ft):

~7.13%

6130.12
0 % of lot size: 0.00%
1392.4 % oflot size: 22.71%
0 % oflot size: 0.00%
1860.4 % oflot size: 30.35%

220034
REVISIONS
DATE |SUBJINT| DESC
7.15.14|00|SEM|PLOT
11.25.14{0 2| SEM|CHG.REQ.

JAN 06 2015

LAKE AUSTIN

VILLAGE
SECTION —

PLAN: 1867AR
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LOT: 26
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Austin, TX

SCALE: 1" = 20’

DANZE & DAVIS ARCHITECTS, INC PECAN _VALLEY CUSTOM HOMES

ings Rd., Austin, Texas 78759

512/343-0714  512/343-0718 (Fox) www.danze-davis.com
Copyright DANZE & DAVIS ARCHITECTS, Inc. These drawings and the ideas hereon are the property of the
ARCHITECT and may not be used without his express permission.




The grades shown on this plot plan for Lot _27

Addition

Block
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LAKE AUSTIN VILLAGE Iuge -

Austin, TX

and drainage plan for this subdivision.
original undisturbed soil.
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The existing grades as shown, represent

PRIVE EAST LANE
Building and Site Area (50' ROW.)
Area Description Existing Sq Ft |[New/Added Sq Ft| Total Sq Ft nan

a.) Ist floor conditioned area . 771 5 771q (TYPE A DRAINAGE)

b.) 2nd floor conditioned area 1103 1103

¢.) 3rd floor conditioned area 0

d.) Basement [}

¢.) Covered Parking (garage or carport) 457.7 457.7

f.) Covered Patio, Deck, or Porch 73 73

.) Balcony 0

h.) Other Cantilevered 2nd Floor 45 45

Total Building Coverage (exclude b, ¢, d, & g fromtotal) 0 1346.7 1346.7

i.) Driveway 389.4 389.4

j.) Sidewalks 27 27

k) Uncovered Patio 245 245

1) Uncovered Wood Deck (counts as 50%) 0

m.) A/C pads 9 9

n.) Pool Coping, Retaining Walls) 0
Total Site Coverage 0 1796.6 1796.6 .
3 Podl EXISTING SLOPE:
p.) Spa ~6.06%

Site Development Information

Building Coverage Information
Total Lot Square Footage:

Existing Building Coverage (sq ft):

Proposed Building Coverage (sq t):

Impervious Coverage Information

Existing Impervious Coverage (sq ft):

Proposed Impervious Coverage (sq ft):

6972.8
0 % of lot size: 0.00%
1346.7 %oflotsize: 19.31%
0 % of lot size: 0.00%
1796.6 % of lot size: 25.77%
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LOT: 27
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SCALE: 1”
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ADDRESS: 1506 EAST LANE
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The grades shown on this plot plan for Lot 26&27, Block _—

in 2

Addition _LAKE AUSTIN VILLAGE ,» Section _= , Phase/Village _= — /1 8
Austin, TX » are in conformity with those shown on the master gradi

and drainage plan for this subdivision. The existing grades as shown, represent

original undisturbed soil.
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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, January 12, 2015 CASE NUMBER: C15-2014-0172
Y Jeff Jack - Chair

Y__ Michael Von Ohlen

Y__ Melissa Whaley Hawthorne - Vice Chair — 2" the Motion
Y__ Sallie Burchett

Y__ Ricardo De Camps

Y__ Brian King - Motion to Grant

Y__ Vincent Harding

OWNER/APPLICANT: Jeremy Anderson
ADDRESS: 1504 AND 1506 EAST LN

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance(s) from Section
25-2-492 (D) (Site Development Regulations) to:

A. decrease the front yard setback from 40 feet (required) to 15 feet
(requested); and

B. decrease the minimum lot width from 100 feet (required) to 85 feet
(requested); and

C. decrease the minimum side yard setback from 10 feet (required) to 5 feet
(requested); and

D. decrease the minimum rear yard setback from 20 feet (required) to 10 feet
(requested)

in order to construct a single family home at 1504 East Lane (Lot 26) in a “LA”,
Lake Austin zoning district.

E. The applicant has requested a variance from Section 25-2-492 (D) (Site
Development Regulations) to decrease the front yard setback from 25 feet
(required) to 15 feet (requested) in order to construct a single family home at 1506
East Lane (Lot 27) in a “SF-2”, Family Residence zoning district.

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Melissa
Hawthorne motion to Postpone to January 12, 2015, Board Member Ricardo De Camps
second on a 7-0 vote; POSTPONED TO January 12, 2015.

RENOTIFICATION REQUEST: The applicant has requested a variance(s) from
Section 25-2-492 (D) (Site Development Regulations) to: A. decrease the front
yard setback from 25 feet (required) to 15 feet (requested) on lot 26 at 1504 East
Lane zoned SF-2; and B.1 decrease the front yard setback from 40 feet (required)
to 15 feet (requested); and B.2 decrease the minimum lot width from 100 feet
(required) to 84.87 feet (requested); and B.3 decrease the minimum side yard
setback on both side lot lines from 10 feet (required) to 5 feet (requested); and



-2 /20

B.4 decrease the minimum rear yard setback from 20 feet (required) to 10 feet
(requested) lot 27; and B.5 decrease the minimum lot size from 43,560 square
feet (required) to 6,130 square feet (requested) on lot 27 at 1506 East Lane zoned
LA in order to construct a single family home on each lot in a “SF-2”, Family
Residential and “LA”, Lake Austin zoning district.

Jan 12, 2015 The public hearing was closed on Board Member Bryan King motion to
Grant as per drawings L.11/70 and L11/71, Board Member Melissa Hawthorne second on a
7-0 vote; GRANTED AS PER DRAWINGS L11/70 AND L11/71.

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because: two lots are currently subject to 25 feet front yard setback original deed
from 1964, specified 15, two lots are interior lots laid out more width than depth

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
two lots are laid out in the original 1964 plat with more width than depth
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
two lots are laid out in the original 1964 plat with more width than depth

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:
placing a residential structure on these two lots with a 15’ setback will not alter the
character of East Lane

fl\)\b\m\, WA -\*\Qr \&\W‘L‘« QA{\Q\ Qm»

Leane Heldenfels O J&F Jack
Executive Liaison Chairman




The grades shown on this plot plan for Lot _26

Addition

Austin, TX

LAKE AUSTIN VILLAGE

and drainage plan for. this subdivision.

original undisturbed soil.
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Area Description Existing Sq Ft [New/Added Sq Ft| Total Sq Ft (50'
a.) Ist floor conditioned area 778 778
b.) 2nd floor conditioned area 1103 1103 -
¢.) 3rd floor conditioned area 0
d ) Basement o]
¢.) Covered Parking (garage or carport) - ..504 504
£) Covered Patio, Deck, or Porch 73 73 o
£.) Balcony 0
h.) Other Cantilevered 2nd Ficor 37.4 37.4
Total Building Coverage (exclude b, ¢, d, & g from total) 0 1302.4 1392.4
i.) Driveway 388 388
Jj.) Sidewalks 27 27
k.) Uncovered Patio 35 35
1) Uncovered Wood Deck (counts as 50%) 0
m) A/C pads 18 18
1n.) Pool Coping, Retaining Walls) 0
Total Site Coverage 0 1860.4 18604 |7
0.) Pool
p.) Spa

Site Development Information

Building Coverage Information
Total Lot Square Footage:

Existing Building Coverage (sq ft):

Proposed Building Coverage (sq ft):

Impervious Coverage Information

Bxdsting Impervious Coverage (sq ft):

Proposed Impervious Coverage (sq ft):

6130.12
0 % of lot size: 0.00%
1392.4 % of ot size: 22.71%
0 % of lot size: 0.00%
1860.4 % oflot size: 30.35%
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DANZE & DAVIS ARCHITECTS, INC.
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The grades shown on this plot plan for Lot _27 , Block _= ., in
Addition _LAKE AUSTIN VILLAGE ». Section _=__, Phase/Village _— Z_/ [ .
Austin, TX » are in conformity with those shown on the master grodiﬁg

and drainage plan for this subdivision. The existing grades as shown, represent
original undisturbed soil.
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a.) Ist floor conditioned area : . q- 771 = 771q (TYPE "A ' DRAINAGE)

b.) 2nd floor conditioned area 1103 1103

¢.) 3rd floor conditioned area i T .0 . _

d.)Basenent . 0 T -

¢.) Covered Parking (garage or carport) 457.7 457.7

) Covered Patio, Deck, or Porch 73 73

g.) Balcony 0 f
h.) Other Cantilevered 2nd Floor 45, 45 ™
Total Building Coverage (exclude b, ¢, d, & g fromtotal) 0 1346.7 1346.7 M

i.) Driveway 389.4 .| 3894

j.) Sidewalks A 27 27

k) Uncovered Patio 24.5 24.5

1) Uncovered Wood Deck (counts as 50%) 0

m) A/Cpads 9 9

1n.) Pool Coping, Retaining Walls) : ) 0
Total Site Coverage . ] .0 1796.8 1796.6 .
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Site Development Information

Building Coverage Information

Total Lot Square Footage: 6972.8
Existing Building Coverage (sq f): 0 % of Jot size: 0.00%
Proposed Building Coverage (sq ). 1346.7 % of lot size: 19.31%

Impervious Coverage Information

Bxdsting Impervious Coverage (sq ft): 0 . %oflot size: . 0.00%
P d I ious C ft): 1796.6 . %oflot size: 25.77% . Ay,
roposed Impervious Coverage (sq fi): o of lot size o ¢ )"-.7 &lﬁ_,.
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